

Resolution Thanking LEGISLATOR for HIS/HER Leadership and Support of Groundwater Conservation Districts

WHEREAS, LEGISLATOR has demonstrated dedication to sound groundwater policy and management in HIS/HER service on the [HOUSE NATURAL RESOURCES /SENATE WATER, AGRICULTURE, AND RURAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE] during the 88th Legislative Session;

WHEREAS, in that role LEGISLATOR has supported the protection of Texas groundwater resources, landowners' rights, and local groundwater management;

WHEREAS, the efforts of LEGISLATOR and HIS/HER dedicated staff have contributed to the balance of the conservation and development of groundwater and the use of the best available science to meet the needs of this state.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, on this ____day of 2023 that the Texas Alliance of Groundwater Districts commends LEGISLATOR for HIS/HER ongoing support of Groundwater Conservation Districts and HIS/HER efforts to achieve the goals of Chapter 36 of the Texas Water Code; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an acknowledgement of this resolution will be provided to LEGISLATOR, posted on the Texas Alliance of Groundwater Districts website, and submitted to any local media if requested.

Signed	.:
	Amber Blount
	President, Texas Alliance of Groundwater Districts
Signed	l:
	Leah Martinsson
	Executive Director, Texas Alliance of Groundwater Districts



Resolution Thanking Representative Four Price For His Leadership and Support of Groundwater Conservation Districts

WHEREAS, Representative Four Price has demonstrated dedication to sound groundwater policy throughout his many years of service to the State of Texas, including his service on the House Natural Resources Committee during 88th Legislative Session;

WHEREAS, Representative Price has been an advocate for sound groundwater management based on best available science and local conditions during his time in office;

WHEREAS, by authoring HB 3278 during the 88th Legislative Session, Representative Price has improved transparency and public involvement in the joint planning process; and

WHEREAS, Representative Price and his dedicated staff have contributed to the protection of Texas groundwater resources, landowners' rights, and local groundwater management.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, on this ____day of August, 2023 that the Texas Alliance of Groundwater Districts commends Representative Price for his ongoing support of Groundwater Conservation Districts as they strive to achieve the goals of Chapter 36 of the Texas Water Code and further expresses deep gratitude for his efforts to improve groundwater management.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an acknowledgement of this resolution will be provided to Representative Price, posted on the Texas Alliance of Groundwater Districts website, and submitted to any local media if requested.

Signed	:
	Amber Blount
	President, Texas Alliance of Groundwater Districts
Signed	:
	Leah Martinsson
	Executive Director, Texas Alliance of Groundwater Districts



Resolution Thanking Representative Tracy King For His Leadership and Support of Groundwater Conservation Districts

WHEREAS, Representative Tracy King has demonstrated dedication to sound groundwater policy throughout his many years of service to the State of Texas, including his leadership as Chairman on the House Natural Resources Committee during 88th Legislative Session;

WHEREAS, Representative King has been a stalwart advocate for sound groundwater management based on best available science and local conditions throughout his time in office;

WHEREAS, by authoring HB 3059 during the 88th Legislative Session, Representative King has improved GCDs' ability to assess and address impacts associated with groundwater development; and

WHEREAS, Representative King and his dedicated staff have consistently contributed to the protection of Texas groundwater resources, landowners' rights, and local groundwater management.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, on this ____day of August, 2023 that the Texas Alliance of Groundwater Districts commends Representative King for his ongoing support of Groundwater Conservation Districts as they strive to achieve the goals of Chapter 36 of the Texas Water Code and further expresses deep gratitude for his efforts to improve groundwater management.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an acknowledgement of this resolution will be provided to Representative King, posted on the Texas Alliance of Groundwater Districts website, and submitted to any local media if requested.

Signed	l:
	Amber Blount President, Texas Alliance of Groundwater Districts
Signed	l:
Signec	Leah Martinsson
	Executive Director, Texas Alliance of Groundwater Districts